

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Gujarat



Rs. 100

Certificate of Stamp Duty

Certificate No. IN-GJ47160163499109R

Certificate Issued Date 13-Dec-2019 10:26 AM

Account Reference IMPACC (SV)/ gj13013604/ PALANPUR/ GJ-BK

Unique Doc. Reference SUBIN-GJGJ1301360435620343607844R

Purchased by BHIKHABHAI M PATEL

Description of Document Article 4 Affidavit

Description Affidavit

Consideration Price (Rs.) (Zero)

First Party BHIKHABHAI M PATEL

Second Party NIL

Stamp Duty Paid By BHIKHABHAI M PATEL

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) (One Hundred only)





MA 0004627894

Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shollestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

SHILL

Entered in Notary 4 DEC 2019 at Serial No. 3629 of









"The contents of this certificate can be verified and authenticated world-wide by any members of the public at www.shcilestamp.com or at any Authorised collection center address displayed at www.shcilestamp.com free of cost."

"Any alteration to this certificate renders it invalid. Use of an altered certificate without all the security features could constitute a criminal offence."

"This document contains security features like coloured background with Lacey Geometric Flexible patterns and Subtle Logo images, Complex ornamental design borders, Anti - copy text, the appearance of micro printing, artificial watermarks and other Overt and Covert features."



AFFIDAVIT

- I, VAGHELA KANJIBHAI (Name of the authorized person) son of VAGHELA JESANGBHAI and DIRECTOR of the SHRI BALARAM SAGHANKSHETRASAMITI VIMLAJYOT, AT & PO: CHITRASANI, TA: PALANPUR, DIST: BANASKANTHA (name of the College / Institution / Trust / Society, etc.) aged about 70 years, resident of SHRI BALARAM SAGHANKSETRA, CHITRASANI, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal/Bhubaneshwar/Jaipur/Bangalore seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION with intake/additional intake of 100 STUDENTS,
- That the <u>SHRI BALARAM SAGHANKSHETRASAMITI VIMLAJYOT</u>, AT & PO: <u>CHITRASANI</u>, TA: <u>PALANPUR</u>, <u>DIST</u>: <u>BANASKANTHA</u> Society / Trust / Institution / College (strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description: -
 - 2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.) 10519
 - 2.2 Address:

Plot No:

Khasra No: 197/1

Village/Town/City: CHITRASANI, TA: PALANPUR

District: BANASKANTHA

State: GUJARAT Bounded by

> North: YES South: YES East: YES West: YES

Registered in the office of: GRAM PANCHAYAT CHITRASANI on 15/10/1962

- That the land is on ownership basis / lease from Govt. for a minimum period
 of _____ years (in figures and words) (Strike out whichever is not
 applicable).
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. ______ dated 09/11/1965 and a copy thereof is enclosed.

 (H. S. Raheval)

1 4 DEC 2019



6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.

7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the

Institution for general public.

8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature: 1 10 Vally

Name of the Applicant: VAGHELA KANJIBHAI J. Address: SHRI BALARAM SAGHAN KENDRA SAMITI, AT & PO: CHITRASANI, TA: PALANPUR, DIST: B.K

Tel: 02742-284279 E-mail address: Website address:

Place: CHITRASANI

Date: 14/12/2019





SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED BEFORE ME

NOTARY

15, Raj Residency, Abu Highway Hanuman Tekri, PALANPUR-385001 GUJARAT - INDIA Mn: 9427646225

DEC SOIA